
History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Prior Certified
Pre-Owned

*As reported to CARFAX as of 2/20/24 9:44:13 PM (CST)

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/21/24 at
6:27:11 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

25,733  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE STINGRAY
VIN: 1G1Y72D40L5116953
COUPE
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2022 2024

$66,271 Dealer Price *

Prestige Luxury Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/T3Sk5p_kToQuoe-VdPih3C_W_uhgoyTrlFKUH-EAo-Wfc-wZzKetD4rZMyGwEDdx-xLZl5MQTVTYQ16qdRyN4UmDD0eHO_IPwO42IOgAup6m0rIStFxJEb8255GDeREqCQbnHQ0rgRKoA-_t4pNsxmJ5Vnz7C_qb9NJs3XMNcSI-zZciRLN9-_RyuKXfjNrGVZcnVvf9tp2jz5w4VvsOHtTTZWRhv_h3Q_V3SpEd6GiPYJM6-Ueh1u1IKIjuZFJKgbiyGg2gMdQBMLy1T95WzPicrg8bw-1J70kS2RtalXKh0uuw5ubxv6CDrk7pODnYyoC8jRiUWtzYjQ-abhLIJetfczYyioS4CQVmXEJfIIgDpr1P0IjPcQWU-UgvZkWfxicSsLjP.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 1 yr. 1 mo. 25 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- 17,626/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,816 25,733 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/05/2020 CareGard Warranty
Services, Inc.
Houston, TX
afgcompanies.com

Service contract issued

12/09/2020 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/25/2020 3 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/08/2021 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle offered for sale

04/05/2021 CareGard Warrenty
Services, Inc.
afgcompanies.com

Service contract claim

04/20/2021 3,400 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
One tire mounted
One tire balanced

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/o2tNemU645nSZqOnUnlgRfA7s3riyLf-Buv8JzM0eoPS10YJKrn60gI0ZYYq9PSHG4lGmZiwtuEDbyRaeFvrULQgGS5FZP-QV6PknCsWrAEFSbuLboU1a1tfM1UCP5Npn627snTbeJ-pUZmQ3zUWjEE8__sEraPYnx1EEI_yc8BrrzuJ1RZcHwbhyY0uMVbanAOY0Sfr-XdHE_cxj9_3ASu0QhFs3kuFRwvVsYIe7xoAu6N31kXh-puAwsLtchNp9glTqgPxblziiX_NNJwCBT8R62quK2xZLRgQQbWvL48Ew1eTdX6XCA2kcMfkQBvUCE-DctlWMTOleDqN-SMzkFBXk0k1Jc-1-6bhxh2W5wqEeRMMvh3Lv6p6O_W0HPoGZplod_d_nKjzfs4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/fmlkJKt0dwG1hIF5nkvKx1mCfVr2hJ1bS0sL_58pYFBbNK4Lwh0M463Hs24M2yUSwFvhk3PdFbXt7RXB8gt0Y5O6s4PhXlaMIFflXPYrBuYfjD-OzpL9ilk77CrcoSFAiIPQl_NhdqPgjLzk3rWqeSYmUPoqJl-45ScLGmkSdx4uk5uCJ7OmoW9ljnkceUh6kIq_K3dDTgODmWL9dVQKvN_O5HLJiJF65MdU06KSZ28MMPIJfSkr2IJTSO6zU72jWcKXaSpEBthO_cZPwg3C_-0BKmoXMKBvTwpPuL4HVCPsZ5sMfYUyZ_Jo69x722CbuW1FVk__zbJUDilOb52wjdMXlaI4fPAOYWVycorTYyKvbb0xh_jPkrHhu8JHR4FEn-CyAisFde0pyBo.cfx


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/03/2021 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/18/2021 5,651 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Odometer reading reported

01/31/2022 6,617 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired

02/16/2022 6,666 CareGard Warrenty
Services, Inc.
afgcompanies.com

Service contract claim

02/17/2022 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/18/2022 7,344 Knapp Chevrolet
Houston, TX
713-228-4311
knappchevrolet.com/

3.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire(s) replaced

08/25/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-



08/28/2022 7,390 Mac Haik Chevrolet
Houston, TX

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2022 7,396 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

09/08/2022 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/10/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

10/08/2022 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/08/2022 7,425 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/13/2022 7,501 Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Sold as a Chevrolet Certified Pre-
owned Vehicle

-
-
-
-

-
-



10/22/2022 7,813 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com/

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2022 7,816 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/28/2022 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/15/2022 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/18/2022 Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Sold as a Chevrolet Certified Pre-
owned Vehicle

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value


Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
17,626 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/25/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/13/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

01/13/2023 7,817 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/02/2023 18,846 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/17/2023 19,287 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

06/17/2023 19,309 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,091 Verified Reviews

16,789 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission replaced

08/09/2023 20,634 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-



1,091 Verified Reviews
16,789 Customer

Favorites

01/09/2024 Vehicle purchase reported

01/17/2024 25,637
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/18/2024 25,733

4.1 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/27/2024
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

02/21/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

02/21/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-
-
-

Motor Vehicle Dept.

661-373-7017

Montana

Montana

Kalispell, MT

Prestige Luxury Motors
Kalispell, MT

prestigeluxurymotorsllc.com

Montana

Kalispell, MT

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/21/24 6:27:11 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2020 CHEVROLET CORVETTE STINGRAY (1G1Y72D40L5116953).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

2020 CHEVROLET CORVETTE STINGRAY

VIN: 1G1Y72D40L5116953

Estimated start date of warranty: 12/25/2020

Last CARFAX reading reported on 01/18/2024: 25,733 miles

Today's Date: 02/21/2024

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 23 months or 34,267 miles

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 59 months or 54,267 miles

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles 35 months or 74,267 miles

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 72 months or 72,000 miles 35 months or 46,267 miles

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered.
Safety Restraint: 2022 model year seat belt and airbag system coverage
6/72,000. Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the
state of Kansas. Specific Components: See notes below. Maintenance:
Alignment and wheel balancing are considered maintenance after 7,500
miles. 2019 and newer model year vehicles receive one maintenance visit
during the first year of ownership. Notes: Includes surface corrosion,



batteries, adjustments, alternate transportation, roadside assistance, tire
prorated. Includes courtesy transportation, roadside assistance,
transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the CHEVROLET website.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/21/24 6:27:11 PM (CST)

http://www.chevrolet.com/


© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/21/24 6:27:11 PM (CST)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
02/21/2024 - 02/21/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2020 CHEVROLET CORVETTE STINGRAY

VIN:
1G1Y72D40L5116953

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive

Body Style:
Coupe

Engine:
6.2L V8

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions



